

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

In the matter of the application of

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON (as Trustee under various Pooling and Servicing Agreements and Indenture Trustee under various Indentures) *et al.*,

Petitioners,

-against-

WALNUT PLACE LLC *et al.*,

Intervenor-Respondents.

Case No. 1:11-cv-05988-WHP

Hon. William H. Pauley

**MEMORANDUM OF LAW OF
THE RETIREMENT BOARD OF
THE POLICEMEN'S ANNUITY
AND BENEFIT FUND OF THE
CITY OF CHICAGO**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION1

ARGUMENT3

 I. THE ALLOCATION OF RIGHTS AND DUTIES UNDER THE TRUST
 INDENTURE ACT.....3

 II. IN PRESENTING THE SETTLEMENT FOR APPROVAL AND
 SEEKING TO RELEASE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS’ RIGHTS, BONY
 HAS DUTIES INDEPENDENTLY ARISING UNDER NEW YORK
 COMMON LAW.....8

CONCLUSION.....10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>AG Capital Funding Partners, L.P. v. State St. Bank & Trust Co.</i> , 11 N.Y. 3d 146, 866 N.Y.S.2d 578 (2008)	4, 5
<i>Assured Guar. (UK) Ltd. v. J.P. Morgan Inv. Mgt. Inc.</i> , 80 A.D.3d 293, 915 N.Y.S.2d 7 (N.Y. 2010)	9
<i>Beck v. Manufacturers Hanover Trust Co.</i> , 218 A.D. 2d 1, 632 N.Y.S.2d 520 (N.Y.A.D. 1995).....	6, 7
<i>Bluebird Partners, L.P. v. First Fidelity Bank, N.A. New Jersey</i> , 85 F.3d 970 (2d Cir. 1996).....	3
<i>Bullmore v. Banc of America Secs. LLC</i> , 485 F. Supp. 2d 464 (S.D.N.Y. 2007).....	3, 8
<i>Bullmore v. Ernst & Young Cayman Is.</i> , 45 A.D.3d 461, 846 N.Y.S.2d 145 (N.Y. 2007)	9
<i>Capital, S.A. v. Lexington Capital Funding III, Ltd.</i> , No. 10 Civ. 25 (PGG), 2011 WL 3251554 (S.D.N.Y. July 28, 2011).....	10
<i>Fantozzi v. Axsys Techs., Inc.</i> , No. 07 Civ. 2667 (LMM), 2007 WL 2454109 (S.D.N.Y. Aug. 20, 2007).....	10
<i>In re Bankers Trust Co.</i> , 450 F.3d 121 (2d Cir. 2006).....	2, 6
<i>LNC Investments, Inc. v. First Fidelity Bank, N.A.</i> , 935 F. Supp. 1333 (S.D.N.Y. 1996) (Mukasey, J.).....	2, 4, 7
<i>Magten Asset Mgt. Corp. v. Bank of N.Y.</i> , 15 Misc. 3d 1132(A), 841 N.Y.S.2d 219 (N.Y. Sup. 2007)	7
<i>Semi-Tech Litig., LLC v. Bankers Trust Co.</i> , 353 F. Supp. 2d 460 (S.D.N.Y. 2005).....	2, 4, 5, 6
<i>Sommer v. Federal Signal Corp.</i> , 79 N.Y.2d 540 (1992)	2, 3, 9
<i>United States Trust Co. v. First Nat'l City Bank</i> , 57 A.D. 2d 285, <i>aff'd</i> , 45 N.Y.2d 869, 410 N.Y.S.2d 580, 382 N.E. 2d 1355 (1980)	4
<i>Wells Fargo Bk. N.W., N.A. v. Sundowner Alexandria, LLC</i> , No. 09 Cv. 7313, 2010 WL 3238948 (S.D.N.Y. Aug. 16, 2010)	10

STATUTES, RULES AND CODES

15 U.S.C. §§77aaa *et seq.* (the “TIA”) passim
15 U.S.C. §77ooo(a)(1), and decisions4, 5
15 U.S.C. §77zzz4

OTHER AUTHORITIES

3A Arthur L. Corbin, CORBIN ON CONTRACTS §767 (1960).....6
